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DISASTER IN 

PARADISE! 

Fires Rage In Lahaina, Maui 



 

The fast moving and devastating fires in Lahaina, on The Island 

of Maui underscores the need to everyone to be ready to 

evacuate quickly during an emergency!  At this writing, over 100 

lives are known to have perished, with more being discovered 

each day.   

 

Alert Monterey County is a “Reverse 911 System” that allows you to register 

your cell phone to receive alerts in your area.  When an evacuation occurs in 

Monterey County, your home phone can receive the evacuation notice.  YOUR 

CELL PHONE WILL NOT RECEIVE THE ALERT UNLESS YOU PRE-

REGISTER WITH THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY!!!  This takes only a few 

minutes at this link:  Monterey County Citizen Alert - Sign In (everbridge.net) 

Consult the website:  ready.gov/evacuation for evacuation planning  

https://member.everbridge.net/453003085611217/login


There Are Some Easy, BUT IMPORTANT Steps You Can Take 

To Be Prepared To Evacuate Quickly.  When in doubt LEAVE! 

Keep some emergency supplies in your garage or near the front door so 

you have something mobile to sustain you 

Always keep a small suitcase packed and ready to go.  Include one week 

of prescription medications.  Keep your vehicle gas tanks full. 

Take photos of everything in your home, record those photos on a thumb 

drive and keep that drive in a safe deposit box.  This will allow you to 

fully document your home and possessions to an insurance company. 

 
Above:  Lake Tahoe Evacuees Stuck In A Traffic Jam, Summer 2022 

 

Remember the pets!  Most shelters do NOT accept uncaged pets, so have 

a pet carrier and keep some pet food with your mobile disaster supplies. 

KNOW YOUR EVACUATION ROUTES!!!!  There are areas of the 

Monterey Peninsula where emergency egress routes are limited, such as 

areas of Pebble Beach, Carmel Valley and the Highlands.  Make sure you 

know alternate evacuation routes out of your area! 



Next CERT Radio Drill:  Monday, September 11th at 7 P.M. on 

CERT Channel 4.  Please participate as we all need good radio 

skills! 

Consult with your team leader to view your CERT container 

TEAM LAST NAME FIRST NAME E-MAIL 

CONA Ruccello Richard rruccello@aol.com 

CONA Brassfield Michael tobiejuan@comcast.net 

Crml Smythe Scot scot@smytheglobal.com 

Crml Vollmer Wanda info@peaceofmindpreparedness.com 

CV Profeta Greg greg@forgeintheforest.com 

CV Profeta Carolyne carolyne@forgeintheforest.com 

DMB Swisher Gerald concretescarecrow@gmail.com 

DMB Blackstone Sarah sarahblack@aol.com 

DV Hanson Scott stanh831@gmail.com 

    

FH Ittelson John jittelson@mac.com 

FH O'Brien Dan dan@salasobrien.com 

MV Alameda Lisa alameda738@att.net 

NM Rizzo Gene gene@coastalmanufacturing.net  

OG Dawson Mike mike.dawson.67@gmail.com 

OG Whitney Lee lwhitney306@gmail.com 

OT Netzorg Greg gzorg1@comcast.net 

OT Rasmussen Thor thor@gotcomms.com 

OT Preti Isabelle Isapreti@sbcglobal.net 

PG Leon-Guerrero Glenn leongg7@gmail.com 

SL Duke Dennis dduke01@sbcglobal.net 

SL Kastros Demetrius demekastros@msn.com 

    

CONA  
Casanova 
Oak/Knoll NM New Monterey 

Crml Carmel OG Oak Grove 

CV Carmel Valley OT Old Town 

DMB Del Monte Beach PG Pacific Grove 

DV Dela Vina SL Skyline 

FH Foothill   

MH Monterey High   

MV Monte Vista   

CV Carmel Valley   
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